

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: CRL.A.No.12 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	08.04.2025	<u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u> Ms. Siri Vennela, learned counsel representing Mr. P.Prabhakar Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. M. Rama Chandra Reddy, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> List this matter on 09.04.2025 for the learned Additional Public Prosecutor to get instructions in the matter. _____ MB,J _____ BRMR,J VSU	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i>